
 
FY05 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program 

$5 Million Awarded  
 

COUNTY  
 

 
PROJECT(S) 

 
AMOUNT 

ALLEGANY COUNTY Town of Lonaconing – Lonaconing Recreation Area 
 
Town of Westernport – Creekside Park  

$94,350 
 
$37,873 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 
 

City of Annapolis – Back Creek Park $60,000 

BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Morrell Park Recreation Center 

Ralph Young Recreation Center 

Oliver Recreation Center 

Coldstream Recreation Center 

 

$150,000 

$150,000 

$150,000 

$150,000 

BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Tall Trees Park 

Watersedge Park 

Garden Village Park 

Hillcrest Park 

$125,000 

$35,000 

$33,000 

$67,000 

CALVERT COUNTY Town of Chesapeake Beach – Kellam’s Recreational 
Complex 
 

$125,000 

CARROLL COUNTY Town of Union Bridge – Union Bridge Community Park 
 
Town of New Windsor – Sulphur Springs Park 
 
Town of Hampstead – Hampstead Municipal Park   

$51,580 
 
$90,700 
 
$90,000 
 

CECIL COUNTY Town of Cecilton – Cecilton Park  
 
Cecil County – Elk Mills Park 
 
Town of Perryville – Perryville Community Park 
 
Town of Elkton – Elkton Municipal Skate Park 

$39,718 

$48,000 

 

$56,600 

$68,019 

 

 

CHARLES COUNTY Town of Indian Head – Woodland Village Park 
 
Charles County – Laurel Springs Park 

$50,000 
 
$100,000 

DORCHESTER COUNTY Town of East New Market – East New Market Park  
 
Town of Vienna – Vienna Community Park  
 
Dorchester County – Dr. James F. McCarter Park 
 
Dorchester County – Sailwinds Park East 

$2,300 
 
$45,000 
 
$52,000 
 
$11,800 

FREDERICK COUNTY Town of Middletown – Cone’s Branch Pocket Park  
 
Town of Brunswick – Kim Weddle Park 
 
City of Frederick – Maryvale Park 

$59,100 
 
$27,640 
 
$50,000 



 
 
GARRETT COUNTY Town of Grantsville – Grantsville Community Park 

 
Town of Mountain Lake Park – Mountain Lake 
Park/Crystal Springs 
 
Town of Oakland – The Park at Glades West 
 
Town of Friendsville – Friendsville Community Park 
 
Town of Accident – Town Park East 
 
Town of Loch Lynn Heights – Loch Lynn Heights 
Athletic Field Complex 

$90,558 
 
$87,228 
 
 
$17,500 
 
$120,000 
 
$64,350 
 
$85,133 

HARFORD COUNTY Town of Havre de Grace – Tydings Park Playground $155,000 

HOWARD COUNTY Howard County – Cedar Lane Park East $88,845 

KENT COUNTY Kent County – Edesville Community Park  

Town of Chestertown – Wilmer Park  

Town of Galena – Galena Community Park  

Town of North Millington – Millington Waterfront Park  

$30,000 

$145,000 

$44,000 

$80,000 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY – 
MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL 
PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION 

Olney Square Neighborhood Park 

Stewartown Local Park 

$64,000 

$64,000 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY City of Gaithersburg – Malcolm King Park 
 
City of Takoma Park – Toately Fraser Park 
 
City of Rockville – Bullards Park Playground 

$67,800 
 
$45,000 
 
$98,500 
 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY City of Laurel – Alice B. McCullough Field 

City of District Heights – Hudson Park  

City of Greenbelt – Buddy Attick Park  

City of Seat Pleasant – Goodwin Park  

Town of Glenarden – Dellwood Avenue Tot Lot 

Town of North Brentwood – North Brentwood Memorial 

Garden  

$45,000 

$176,682 

$100,000 

$61,500 

$118,400 

$25,000 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY Queen Anne’s County – Church Hill Park  
 
Town of Queenstown – Queenstown Community 
Playground  

$175,000 
 
$24,000 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY St. Mary’s County – Nicolet Park  
 

$75,000 

TALBOT COUNTY 
 

Talbot County – Cordova Park  $125,000 

WASHINGTON COUNTY City of Hagerstown – City Park  
 
Town of Smithsburg – Smithsburg Veterans Park 
   

$107,759 
 
$148,565 



 
 
WORCESTER COUNTY Town of Berlin – Stephen Decatur Park Project – I  

 
Town of Berlin – Stephen Decatur Park Project – II  
 
Town of Berlin – Henry Park  
 
Worcester County – Showell Park 
 
Town of Ocean City – Gorman Park Playground 
 
Town of Snow Hill – Byrd Park  

$83,000 
 
$22,000 
 
$41,000 
 
$120,000 
 
$80,500 
 
$105,000 
 
 

 
 


