FY05 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program \$5 Million Awarded

COUNTY	PROJECT(S)	AMOUNT
ALLEGANY COUNTY	Town of Lonaconing – Lonaconing Recreation Area	\$94,350
	Town of Westernport – Creekside Park	\$37,873
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY	City of Annapolis – Back Creek Park	\$60,000
BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION	Morrell Park Recreation Center	\$150,000
	Ralph Young Recreation Center	\$150,000
	Oliver Recreation Center	\$150,000
	Coldstream Recreation Center	\$150,000
BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION	Tall Trees Park	\$125,000
	Watersedge Park	\$35,000
	Garden Village Park	\$33,000
	Hillcrest Park	\$67,000
CALVERT COUNTY	Town of Chesapeake Beach – Kellam's Recreational Complex	\$125,000
CARROLL COUNTY	Town of Union Bridge – Union Bridge Community Park	\$51,580
	Town of New Windsor – Sulphur Springs Park	\$90,700
	Town of Hampstead – Hampstead Municipal Park	\$90,000
CECIL COUNTY	Town of Cecilton – Cecilton Park	\$39,718
	Cecil County – Elk Mills Park	\$48,000
	Town of Perryville – Perryville Community Park	\$56,600
	Town of Elkton – Elkton Municipal Skate Park	\$68,019
CHARLES COUNTY	Town of Indian Head – Woodland Village Park	\$50,000
	Charles County – Laurel Springs Park	\$100,000
DORCHESTER COUNTY	Town of East New Market – East New Market Park	\$2,300
	Town of Vienna – Vienna Community Park	\$45,000
	Dorchester County – Dr. James F. McCarter Park	\$52,000
	Dorchester County – Sailwinds Park East	\$11,800
FREDERICK COUNTY	Town of Middletown – Cone's Branch Pocket Park	\$59,100
	Town of Brunswick – Kim Weddle Park	\$27,640
	City of Frederick – Maryvale Park	\$50,000

GARRETT COUNTY	Town of Grantsville – Grantsville Community Park	\$90,558
	Town of Mountain Lake Park – Mountain Lake Park/Crystal Springs	\$87,228
	Town of Oakland – The Park at Glades West	\$17,500
	Town of Friendsville – Friendsville Community Park	\$120,000
	Town of Accident – Town Park East	\$64,350
	Town of Loch Lynn Heights – Loch Lynn Heights Athletic Field Complex	\$85,133
HARFORD COUNTY	Town of Havre de Grace – Tydings Park Playground	\$155,000
HOWARD COUNTY	Howard County – Cedar Lane Park East	\$88,845
KENT COUNTY	Kent County – Edesville Community Park	\$30,000
	Town of Chestertown – Wilmer Park	\$145,000
	Town of Galena – Galena Community Park	\$44,000
	Town of North Millington – Millington Waterfront Park	\$80,000
MONTGOMERY COUNTY -	Olney Square Neighborhood Park	\$64,000
MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK & PLANNING COMMISSION	Stewartown Local Park	\$64,000
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	City of Gaithersburg – Malcolm King Park	\$67,800
	City of Takoma Park – Toately Fraser Park	\$45,000
	City of Rockville – Bullards Park Playground	\$98,500
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	City of Laurel – Alice B. McCullough Field	\$45,000
	City of District Heights – Hudson Park	\$176,682
	City of Greenbelt – Buddy Attick Park	\$100,000
	City of Seat Pleasant – Goodwin Park	\$61,500
	Town of Glenarden – Dellwood Avenue Tot Lot	\$118,400
	Town of North Brentwood – North Brentwood Memorial	\$25,000
	Garden	
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY	Queen Anne's County – Church Hill Park	\$175,000
	Town of Queenstown – Queenstown Community Playground	\$24,000
ST. MARY'S COUNTY	St. Mary's County – Nicolet Park	\$75,000
TALBOT COUNTY	Talbot County – Cordova Park	\$125,000
WASHINGTON COUNTY	City of Hagerstown – City Park	\$107,759
	Town of Smithsburg – Smithsburg Veterans Park	\$148,565

WORCESTER COUNTY	Town of Berlin – Stephen Decatur Park Project – I	\$83,000
	Town of Berlin – Stephen Decatur Park Project – II	\$22,000
	Town of Berlin – Henry Park	\$41,000
	Worcester County – Showell Park	\$120,000
	Town of Ocean City – Gorman Park Playground	\$80,500
	Town of Snow Hill – Byrd Park	\$105,000